Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 3
47th Revised Page 1
Cancels 46th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-16 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date
indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 1-1 1st 2-21 Original
2-22 Original
1 47th * 2-1 Original 2-23 Original
2 2nd 2-2 Original 2-24 Original
3 1st 2-3 Original 2-25 Original
4 41st * 2-4 Original 2-26 1st
5 1st 2-5 Original 2-27 1st
2-6 Original 2-28 Original
6 Original 2-7 Original 2-29 Original
7 1st 2-8 Original 2-30 Original
8 Original 2-9 Original 2-31 Original
9 Original 2-10 Original 2-32 Original
10 Original 2-10.1 Original 2-33 Original
11 Original 2-10.2 Original 2-34 Original
12 1st 2-10.3 Original 2-35 Original
13 Original 2-10.4 Original 2-36 1st
14 Original 2-11 1st 2-37 Original
15 1st 2-12 Original 2-38 Original
16 Original 2-13 Original 2-39 Original
17 Original 2-14 Original 2-40 Original
18 1st 2-15 Original 2-41 Original
19 Original 2-16 1st 2-42 Original
20 Original 2-17 Original 2-43 1st
21 Original 2-18 Original 2-43.1 Original
22 Original 2-19 1st 2-44 2nd
2-20 1st
2-20.1 Original 3-1 1st
2-20.2 Original 3-2 Original
2-20.3 Original 3-3 2nd
2-20.4 Original 3-4 Original
2-20.5 Original 3-5 Original
2-20.6 Original 3-6 Original
2-20.7 Original 3-7 Original

2-20.8 Original
2-20.9 Original
2-20.10 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: July 17, 2018 Effective: August 1, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 88)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 3
41st Revised Page 4
Cancels 40th Revised Page 4

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
9-1 Original 12-7 Original 15-1 33rd
9-2 Original 12-8 Original 15-1.1 5th
9-3 Original 12-9 Original 15-2 5th
9-4 1st 12-10 Original 15-3 5th
9-5 Original 12-11 Original 15-4 Original
9-6 Original 12-12 Original 15-5 Original
9-7 Original 12-13 Original 15-6 Original
9-8 Original 12-14 Original 15-7 Original
9-9 Original 15-8 Original
9-10 Original 13-1 Original 15-9 Original
9-11 2nd 13-2 Original 15-10 Original
9-12 Original 13-3 Original 15-11 Original
9-13 Original 13-4 Original 15-12 Original
9-14 Original 15-13 Original
9-15 Original 14-1 Original 15-14 3rd *
14-2 Original 15-15 Ist *
10-1 1st 14-3 Original 15-16 Original
10-2 1st 14-4 Original 15-17 Original
10-3 1st 14-5 Original 15-18 Original
10-4 1st 14-6 Original 15-19 Original
14-7 Original 15-20 Original
111 Original 14-8 Original 15-21 Original
11-2 Original 14-9 Original 15-22 Original
14-10 Original 15-23 Original
12-1 Original 14-11 Original 15-24 Original
12-2 Original 14-12 Original 15-25 Original
12-3 Original 14-13 Original 15-26 Original
12-4 Original 14-14 Original 15-27 Original
12-5 Original 14-15 Original 15-28 Original
12-6 Original 15-29 Original
15-30 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: July 17, 2018 Effective: August 1, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 88)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 15-14
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 15-14

ACCESS SERVICE

15. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

15.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service

Channel Termination - 1.544 Mbps (DS1)
Month to Month

per point of termination, per month Competitive $203.50 0]
per point of termination, per month Non-Competitive $185.00 (N)
Nonrecurring charge $700.00

18 Month Term Discount Plan
per point of termination, per month $174.60
Nonrecurring charge $700.00

36 Month Term Discount Plan
per point of termination, per month $156.22
Nonrecurring charge $550.00

60 Month Term Discount Plan
per point of termination, per month $147.03
Nonrecurring charge $550.00

Channel Mileage Termination - 1.544 Mbps (DS1)
per termination, per month

Month to Month Competitive Exchange $103.66 0]
Month to Month Non-Competitive Exchange $94.24 (N)
18 Month Term Discount Plan $93.30

36 Month Term Discount Plan $89.53

60 Month Term Discount Plan $84.82

Channel Mileage Facility - 1.544 Mbps (DS1)
per mile, per month

Month to Month Competitive Exchange $16.50 0]
Month to Month Non-Competitive Exchange $15.00 (N)
18 Month Term Discount Plan $14.25
36 Month Term Discount Plan $12.75
60 Month Term Discount Plan $12.00

Issued: July 17, 2018 Effective: August 1, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 88)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 3
1st Revised Page 15-15
Cancels Original Page 15-15

ACCESS SERVICE

15. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

15.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

Channel Termination - 44.736 Mbps (DS3)
Month to Month

per point of termination, per month Competitive  $2,686.41 (1
per point of termination, per month Non-Competitive$2,442.19 (N)
Nonrecurring charge $3,500.00

18 Month Term Discount Plan
per point of termination, per month $2,200.00
Nonrecurring charge $1,500.00

36 Month Term Discount Plan
per point of termination, per month $1,970.00
Nonrecurring charge $1,500.00

60 Month Term Discount Plan
per point of termination, per month $1,600.00
Nonrecurring charge $1,500.00

Channel Mileage Termination - 44.736 Mbps (DS3)
per termination, per month

Month to Month Competitive $713.90 (1
Month to Month Non-Competitive $649.00 (N)
18 Month Term Discount Plan $649.00
36 Month Term Discount Plan $649.00
60 Month Term Discount Plan $649.00

Channel Mileage Facility - 44.736 Mbps (DS3)
per mile, per month

Month to Month Competitive $286.00 (1
Month to Month Non-Competitive $260.00 (N)
18 Month Term Discount Plan $229.00
36 Month Term Discount Plan $200.00
60 Month Term Discount Plan $150.00

Issued: July 17, 2018 Effective: August 1, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 88)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



